Specification are subject to change without notice EM111 DS 010921 1
Energy Management
Energy Analyzer
Type EM111
Product description
Single-phase energy
analyzer with backlit LCD
display with integrated touch

requirements (active power and active energy).
•	Certified according to MID Directive (option PF only): see
“how to order” below
imported and exported
energy or be programmed
to sum them into an unique
totalizer. Housing for DIN-
rail mounting, with IP51 front
degree protection. The meter
is provided with pulse output
proportional to the active
energy being measured,
RS485 Modbus port or
M-Bus port.
How to orderEM111-DIN AV8 1 X O1 PF BCertified according to MID Directive, Module B
and Module D of Annex II,  for legal metrology
relevant to active electrical energy meters (see Annex V,
MI003, of MID). Can be used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
MID
Type Selection
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
Measurement
Range code
AV8:	 230VLN AC - 5(45)A
(Direct connection up
to 32 A)
Power supply
X:	 Self power supply
Output
O1:	 pulse output
S1:	 RS485 Modbus port
M1:	 M-Bus port
System
1:	 1-phase 2-wire
Option
PF:	 Certified according to
MID Directive. Can
be used for fiscal
(legal) metrology.
Measurement
A:	 The power is always integrated (both in case of positive imported and negative
exported power) and the total energy meter is certified according to MID. Operating
temperature: from –25 to +55°C/from –13 to +131°F
B:	 Only the total positive energy meter is certified according to MID. Operating
temperature: from –25 to +55°C/from –13 to +131°F
A70:	 The power is always integrated (both in case of positive imported and negative
exported power) and the total energy meter is certified according to MID. Operating
temperature: from –25 to +70°C/from –13 to +158°F
B70:	 Only the total positive energy meter is certified according to MID. Operating
temperature: from –25 to +70°C/from –13 to +158°F
EM111
Specification are subject to change without notice EM111 DS 0109212
How to order EM111-DIN AV8 1 X O1 X
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
Not certified according to MID Directive. Cannot be used
for fiscal (legal) metrology.
STANDARD
Type Selection
Range code
AV8:	 230VLN ac - 5(45)A
(Direct connection up
to 32 A)
AV7:	 120VLN ac - 5(45)
A (Direct connection
up to 32 A). Available
on request (MOQ 100
pcs)
AV5:	 230VLN ac - 5(6)A
(CT connection), S1
output only
MV5:	 230VLN ac - 333 mV
(current sensor con-
nection), S1 output
only
Power supply
X:	 Self power supply
Output
O1:	 pulse output
S1:	 RS485 Modbus port
M1:	 M-Bus port
System
1:	 1-phase 2-wire
Option
X:	 none
EM111
Specification are subject to change without notice EM111 DS 010921 3
Input specifications
Rated Inputs
	 Current type
					     AV7, AV8	 1-phase loads, direct
connection up to 32 A
					     AV5	 1-phase loads, CT
connection (5A)
Note: max CT ratio = 60
(300 A)
					     MV5	 1-phase loads, current
sensor connection (333
mV)
Note: max primary current
= 600 A
	 Nominal current range
					     AV7, AV8	 5(45)A, Ib 5 A, Imax 45 A,